
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS as of 01/18/26

•  6 Events & 80 Points Minimum • 7 Scored Events • 3 Dropped Events • 0 Total Events

(See the #Class Championships section for full rules.)

Class Index Name 26-Apr 10-May 8-Jun 27-Jul 17-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 15-Nov Points with Drops Events Drops

SS Barry Luterek 20 13 33 2 0

SS David Nolan 20 20 1 0

SS Garry Luterek 16 16 1 0

SS Cindy Duncan 16 16 1 0

SS Austin Peterson 9 6 15 2 0

SS Rick Conti 11 11 1 0

AS Matt Odle 20 20 40 2 0

AS James Rust 16 16 32 2 0

AS Paul Dornburg 20 20 1 0

AS Addison Allen 20 20 1 0

AS Ronald Barnes 20 20 1 0

AS Conrad Johnson 16 16 1 0

AS Daniel Scobey 13 13 1 0

AS Tom Steward 13 13 1 0

 BS Philip Nagy 20 20 11 16 16 13 11 107 7 0

 BS Rob Heacox 16 16 20 20 16 16 104 6 0

BS Joel Wasser 20 20 20 60 3 0

BS Mike Kocheran 20 20 40 2 0

BS Barry Beaman 16 13 11 40 3 0

BS Cori Carter 16 13 29 2 0

BS Aiden Dumlao 16 16 1 0

BS Steven Zima 13 13 1 0

BS Jessi Williams 13 13 1 0

BS Zachary Yurt 13 13 1 0

BS Chaz Smith 11 11 1 0

BS Scott Carter 9 9 1 0

 CS Scott Lewis 16 16 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 140 9 2

 CS Court Fiore 20 13 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 116 9 2

CS Gary Cerrito 6 13 9 7 11 46 5 0

CS Matthew Phillips 9 13 11 11 44 4 0

CS Ken Pierce 16 13 13 42 3 0

CS Jeff Lee 11 11 22 2 0

CS Tom Labetti 9 13 22 2 0

CS Nathaniel Mehl 20 20 1 0

CS Donour Sizemore 20 20 1 0

CS Ken Nevins 13 13 1 0

CS Edward Fisher 13 13 1 0

CS Aaron Young 11 11 1 0

CS David Swanger 7 7 1 0

CS Justin Irby 7 7 1 0

DS Don Beaman 9 20 20 49 3 0

DS Thatch Dillon 20 20 1 0

DS Luke Larson 20 20 1 0

DS Doug Francis 20 20 1 0

DS Andrew Scott 16 16 1 0

DS Tyler Lewis 16 16 1 0

DS Bryan Downs 16 16 1 0

DS Billy Agnew 13 13 1 0

DS Tad Griggs 5 5 1 0

 ES Devron Steele 16 16 16 20 16 20 16 20 20 20 132 10 3

 ES Joey Gross 20 20 20 13 20 13 20 13 13 16 129 10 3

 ES James Graham 13 13 11 13 11 13 11 11 13 87 9 2

ES William Breece 16 16 16 16 64 4 0

ES Antonia Steele 13 11 9 9 9 51 5 0

ES Lou Ann Steele 9 11 9 29 3 0

ES Barry Havens 7 7 14 2 0

 Solo Championship

https://trscca.org/autocross#class-championships


Class Index Name 26-Apr 10-May 8-Jun 27-Jul 17-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 15-Nov Points with Drops Events Drops

ES William Swift 6 7 13 2 0

ES Steven Zima 11 11 1 0

ES Tad Griggs 7 7 1 0

FS Rob Citak 13 16 20 49 3 0

FS Kevin Shermin 7 20 27 2 0

FS Cindy Duncan 20 20 1 0

FS Makaio Salazar 16 16 1 0

FS Kevin Howard 7 7 1 0

 GS Steven Agnew 13 16 20 16 20 20 105 6 0

GS Billy Agnew 16 3 16 35 3 0

HS Addison Allen 13 16 29 2 0

HS Michael Allen 11 13 24 2 0

HS Chad Moore 20 20 1 0

HS Mathew Deinema 20 20 1 0

HS Lucas Moore 16 16 1 0

HS Daniel Scobey 13 13 1 0

 SST Brett Chapman 20 11 20 16 20 20 20 20 20 140 9 2

SST Jeff McNaney 16 16 16 48 3 0

SST Allen Brown 16 16 1 0

SST Timothy Henry 16 16 1 0

SST Ken Davis 16 16 1 0

SST Frank Panico 13 13 1 0

 AST Peyton Hillsten 20 13 13 11 16 20 16 109 7 0

AST Jeremy Hess 20 16 36 2 0

AST Richard Kenney 16 13 29 2 0

AST Raymond Dsouza 20 20 1 0

AST Avery McDougal 16 16 1 0

AST William Swift 16 16 1 0

AST Greg Curless 16 16 1 0

 BST Eli Drennan 20 16 20 16 20 20 20 20 16 136 9 2

 BST Matt Wienk 13 16 20 20 16 16 16 16 20 124 9 2

 BST David Hurzeler 16 11 13 16 13 13 11 93 7 0

BST Erik Prins 13 13 26 2 0

BST Will Robbins 20 20 1 0

BST Michael Lukens 13 13 1 0

BST Andrew Spooner 11 11 1 0

BST David Galloway 9 9 1 0

BST Colton Casteel 7 7 1 0

 CST Avery McDougal 20 20 16 20 20 11 16 20 16 132 9 2

CST Lou Ann Steele 13 13 16 13 16 71 5 0

CST Shehane Netthisinghe 16 16 32 2 0

CST Will Robbins 20 20 1 0

CST James Wilkinson 20 20 1 0

CST Kraig Cline 20 20 1 0

CST Mike Kocheran 20 20 1 0

CST Daniel Scobey 16 16 1 0

CST William Swift 13 13 1 0

CST Joshua Blanton 11 11 1 0

DST Liam Parkes 20 20 40 2 0

DST Steven Osborn 16 11 27 2 0

DST Madison Osborn 13 13 26 2 0

DST Samuel Eason 20 20 1 0

DST Justin Brown 16 16 1 0

DST Zachary Yurt 16 16 1 0

DST Ayden Scranton 5 5 1 0

EST Frank Brandt 6 11 11 28 3 0

 GST Nathan Heffron 11 16 16 16 9 16 11 95 7 0

GST Dustin Jones 16 20 20 20 76 4 0

GST Christopher Franklin 20 16 20 16 72 4 0

GST Nathan Evans 13 13 26 2 0

GST William Breece 20 20 1 0

GST Josh Hunter 13 13 1 0

GST Mark Burke 11 11 1 0



Class Index Name 26-Apr 10-May 8-Jun 27-Jul 17-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 15-Nov Points with Drops Events Drops

GST Ben Thompson 9 9 1 0

GST Dalton Thompson 9 9 1 0

GST Jennifer Davis 7 7 1 0

GST Robert Thompson 7 7 1 0

SSC Connor Johnson 20 20 40 2 0

SSC Tom Harrington 20 16 36 2 0

CSM Cindy Duncan 13 13 1 0

 CAMT Cliff Thomas 13 13 13 9 20 16 20 16 20 118 9 2

 CAMT Barry Harley 11 16 9 7 20 16 20 16 108 8 1

CAMT Dylan Barnes 20 20 20 16 76 4 0

CAMT Ronald Barnes 11 16 27 2 0

CAMT Daniel Barnes 9 13 22 2 0

CAMT Jason Gerkins 11 11 22 2 0

CAMT Vincent Rotundo 20 20 1 0

CAMT Jason Holycross Jr 16 16 1 0

CAMT Chad Moore 16 16 1 0

CAMT Jesse Cundiff 7 5 12 2 0

CAMT Matt Mayfield 9 9 1 0

CAMT Eli Drennan 6 6 1 0

 CAMC Jessi Williams 20 20 20 13 20 20 16 16 132 8 1

CAMC Sean Gilbert 16 11 16 16 59 4 0

CAMC Alex Hunter 16 20 16 52 3 0

CAMC Brayden O'Banion 20 20 40 2 0

CAMC Allen Morris 20 16 36 2 0

CAMC Jordan Johnson 16 13 29 2 0

CAMC Russell Wood 20 20 1 0

CAMC Joe Irby 16 16 1 0

CAMC Anthony Richard 13 13 1 0

CAMC Michael Donovan 13 13 1 0

CAMC Benjamin Howard 13 13 1 0

CAMC Scott Carter 11 11 1 0

CAMC Chaz Smith 9 9 1 0

 CAMS Garry Walsh 16 13 13 20 20 16 20 118 7 0

 CAMS Chris Jones 20 20 16 20 20 16 112 6 0

 CAMS Matt Horn 13 16 11 20 16 13 13 102 7 0

 CAMS Robert Babicki 11 11 7 6 9 16 13 6 16 11 87 10 3

CAMS Anthony Garrett 7 16 11 20 54 4 0

CAMS Cameron Clark 9 11 11 9 40 4 0

CAMS Russ Coleman 16 13 29 2 0

CAMS Josh Peek 20 20 1 0

CAMS Doug Francis 9 7 16 2 0

CAMS Brian Rock 13 13 1 0

CAMS Jeff Clark 13 13 1 0

CAMS Austin Rock 9 9 1 0

 XA Travis Patterson 20 20 20 16 16 20 20 20 20 140 9 2

 XA Brady Sutton 16 20 20 16 20 16 16 124 7 0

 XA Michael Donovan 13 16 9 4 5 13 13 13 13 90 9 2

XA Micah Dakin 13 7 13 16 49 4 0

XA Steve Wilson 11 16 9 3 39 4 0

XA Sara Bauer 11 5 7 23 3 0

XA Killian Jones 13 6 4 23 3 0

XA Jacob Zimmerlee 13 9 22 2 0

XA Isaac Zimmerlee 11 6 17 2 0

XA Ethan King 16 16 1 0

XA Jake White 13 13 1 0

XA Austin Pemberton 11 11 1 0

XA William McCanless 11 11 1 0

XA Ian Stewart 11 11 1 0

XA Ronald Barnes 11 11 1 0

XA Heath Pemberton 9 9 1 0

XA Joseph Schaefer 2 2 1 0

 XAL Cassie Clark 20 20 20 13 9 20 102 6 0

XAL Nikki Dakin 16 16 16 16 64 4 0



Class Index Name 26-Apr 10-May 8-Jun 27-Jul 17-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 15-Nov Points with Drops Events Drops

 XB Marquette LaForest 20 20 20 13 11 20 20 16 13 129 9 2

 XB Randall Farless 16 16 16 9 20 16 93 6 0

XB Jeffrey Ball 11 9 7 13 16 56 5 0

XB Lucas Moore 9 11 16 9 45 4 0

XB Dave Melton 11 13 24 2 0

XB Alex Piehl 20 20 1 0

XB Andrew Pallotta 20 20 1 0

XB Kyle Gottschalk 20 20 1 0

XB Christian Patrick 16 16 1 0

XB Eric Brown 16 16 1 0

XB Rich Sinnock 7 9 16 2 0

XB Chad Moore 7 7 14 2 0

XB Jonathan Pearson 13 13 1 0

XB Johnathan Pearson 13 13 1 0

XB Nicholas Rhodes 6 7 13 2 0

XB Peyton Hillsten 11 11 1 0

SMF Mathew Deinema 20 20 13 0 20 73 5 0

SMF Harry Madison 20 16 16 13 7 72 5 0

SMF Cameron Mandel 16 20 2 16 16 70 5 0

SM jeff smith 13 13 1 0

SM Ayden Scranton 5 5 1 0

SSM Luis Ring 20 20 1 0

SSM Dillon Morrissey 16 16 1 0

CSP Mark Burke 6 6 1 0

DSP Scott Carter 16 20 36 2 0

DSP M Allen Sanders II 20 20 1 0

DSP Chaz Smith 16 16 1 0

SSP Ben Thompson 20 20 1 0

SSP Jennifer Davis 16 16 1 0

FP Han Henze 7 7 1 0

XP Seth Cooper 13 13 16 42 3 0

XP Heath Pemberton 16 20 36 2 0

XP Austin Pemberton 20 16 36 2 0

XP Erich Monteith 20 20 1 0

XP Ben Davis 11 11 1 0

 AM Nate Tiuseco 4 3 20 11 20 9 6 13 83 8 1

AM Dianne Hambly 16 16 1 0

AM Robert Mercado 16 16 1 0

DM Ted Lewis 4 4 1 0

EM Alan Lani 9 16 25 2 0

EM Jeremy Porter 20 20 1 0

KM Bill Paul 4 13 11 11 39 4 0

KM Brad Clem 11 7 18 2 0

 N GST Jackson Burke 13 16 16 13 20 16 94 6 0

N ES William Breece 20 20 20 60 3 0

N CAMC Brayden O'Banion 20 20 20 60 3 0

N DS Frederick Setser 13 16 20 49 3 0

N CAMC Santiago Rodriguez 11 6 16 5 6 44 5 0

N SST Eric Martin 16 20 36 2 0

N SSC Michael Hagan 16 20 36 2 0

N CS Elijah Duncan 11 11 13 35 3 0

N CAMC Humberto Garcia 9 11 11 4 35 4 0

N ES William Swift 16 11 27 2 0

N DS Chris Hatch 2 9 9 2 22 4 0

N CS Christian Cerrito 13 6 3 22 3 0

N CST Owen Morrison 13 7 20 2 0

N CS Adrian Labetti 7 13 20 2 0

N DS Thomas Branch 4 1 7 7 19 4 0

N GS Hayden Dewey 1 11 5 17 3 0

N SS Jeremy Creek 16 16 1 0

N CAMT Jackson Gerkins 7 9 16 2 0

N CAMC Jeffrey Walker 16 16 1 0

N BS Richard Patterson 1 13 14 2 0



Class Index Name 26-Apr 10-May 8-Jun 27-Jul 17-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 15-Nov Points with Drops Events Drops

N GST Joshua Hunter 13 13 1 0

N BST Josh Nikulich 13 13 1 0

N DS David Cannon 11 1 12 2 0

N ES Naimatullah Sahki 1 5 6 12 3 0

N ES Adam Walsh 11 11 1 0

N SST Rob Case 11 11 1 0

N CAMT Candace Shelton 1 1 3 5 1 11 5 0

N HS Manu Thomas 4 7 11 2 0

N BST Chandler Terry 9 9 1 0

N DS Deenie Barefoot 9 9 1 0

N DS Nathaniel Barbeau 9 9 1 0

N GS Taylor DeVaul 9 9 1 0

N DST Jordan Voorhies 9 9 1 0

N XP Brendon Cox 6 3 9 2 0

N BS Perry Chen 9 9 1 0

N SS Brian Michaud 3 5 8 2 0

N XA Kyle Ralrick 4 4 8 2 0

N FS Trevon Merrell 7 7 1 0

N CAMC Ryan Perchez 4 3 7 2 0

N CS Adam Ross 7 7 1 0

N EVX Calvin Quint 7 7 1 0

N SS Nathan Twarog 7 7 1 0

N XA Matt Moore 6 6 1 0

N BST Karissa Hurzeler 6 6 1 0

N EST Aiden Cross 6 6 1 0

N XB Jeu Morales 5 1 6 2 0

N BS Richard A Patterson 6 6 1 0

N ES Greg Walker 2 2 1 1 6 4 0

N HS Michael Murray 1 1 1 2 1 6 5 0

N FS Jesse Skidmore 2 3 1 6 3 0

N CAMC Anthony Garcia 6 6 1 0

N CS Jeff Howard 5 5 1 0

N CAMT Devin Mayfield 1 4 5 2 0

N CAMS Vincenzo Tomassi 5 5 1 0

N CS Amanda Nevins 5 5 1 0

N DS Paula Lin 5 5 1 0

N BS Jeff Eddie 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 0

N BST Dylan Kassing 4 4 1 0

N CAMT Justin Gregory 4 4 1 0

N XA Andrew Love 4 4 1 0

N XA Brandon Holland 1 1 1 1 4 4 0

N EVX Tim Bent 3 3 1 0

N GS John DeVaul 3 3 1 0

N FS Eric Merrell 3 3 1 0

N CAMT Ben Taylor 3 3 1 0

N DST Jacob Cox 1 1 1 3 3 0

N FS Jay Skidmore 1 1 1 3 3 0

N CS Ian Perkey 2 2 1 0

N EVX Alex Tikhtman 2 2 1 0

N HS Samantha Shermin 2 2 1 0

N GS Edie Chapman 2 2 1 0

N CAMT Logan Moore 1 1 2 2 0

N EST Morgan Clack 1 1 1 0

N GS Basith Penna-Hakkim 1 1 1 0

N HS Reilly Heiligenstein 1 1 1 0

N XB Nathan Letteney 1 1 1 0

N FS John Schoettgen Sr 1 1 1 0

N XA Damian Draves 1 1 1 0

N CAMC Drew Huffman 1 1 1 0

N SSC Dillon Hagan 1 1 1 0

N XA John Schoettgen Jr 1 1 1 0

N SS Tracee Burton 1 1 1 0

N XAL Erin Stumler 1 1 1 0



Class Index Name 26-Apr 10-May 8-Jun 27-Jul 17-Aug 27-Sep 11-Oct 25-Oct 26-Oct 15-Nov Points with Drops Events Drops

N XB Zachary Perry 1 1 1 0

N DS Isaac Hall 1 1 1 0

N DS Richard Downs 1 1 1 0

N SST Dominic Panico 1 1 1 0

 X BS Evan Williams 20 13 20 16 20 20 20 20 20 140 9 2

 X AST Jason Houghton 5 9 16 16 20 13 13 6 93 8 1

 X EVX Timmy Luporini 11 7 13 13 11 16 9 9 13 86 9 2

X SS David Entz 13 16 16 16 61 4 0

X DS Brad Brown 4 2 11 11 11 4 6 11 3 58 9 2

X FS Mitchell Coushman 2 5 7 7 5 6 7 13 11 56 9 2

X AS Donour Sizemore 9 11 11 16 47 4 0

X XA Logan Altmyer 1 1 2 5 7 9 5 7 9 44 9 2

X BS Glenn Austin 1 6 6 6 5 9 4 6 42 8 1

X XU Christopher Jensen 9 9 9 7 7 41 5 0

X HS Kraig Cline 3 1 20 13 2 39 5 0

X BS Charles Krampert 16 20 36 2 0

X CS Andrew Pallotta 16 16 1 0

X CAMS Josh Peek 13 13 1 0

X SSC Stephen Tyszka 6 6 12 2 0

X HS Mike Kocheran 1 11 12 2 0

X GS Joshua Melani 7 7 1 0

X DS Jennifer Brown 1 1 3 1 6 4 0

X BS Dustin Jones 5 5 1 0

X EVX Arnold Fuller 5 5 1 0

X FS Levi Stewart 4 1 5 2 0

X CS Mike Cavanaugh 4 4 1 0

X DS Dennis Sparks 4 4 1 0

X CS Edward Fisher 3 3 1 0


